LRB9208797RHrh

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends 4 of Harold W. Hensley, who passed away on April, 3, 2001; and

5 WHEREAS, Harold W. Hensley was born on October 27, 1926 6 in Scott County, Missouri to Eskew and Jessie Hensley; and

7 WHEREAS, Harold W. Hensley was retired from Monsanto
8 Krummrich Plant in Sauget, Illinois; and

9 WHEREAS, Harold W. Hensley served as a member of Mount 10 Calvary Lutheran Church in Cahokia, Illinois, and the Aid 11 Association for Lutherans; he also served as a Merchant 12 Marine; and

WHEREAS, The passing of Harold W. Hensley will be deeply 13 felt by all who knew and loved him, especially his wife, 14 Emily J. Hensley; his son, Mark (wife, Lois) Hensley; his 15 16 daughter, Elizabeth (husband, Stan) Sander; his brother, Paul 17 (wife, Sandy) Hensley; his sister-in-law, Virginia Hensley; his grandchildren, Robert (wife, Anna) Sander, Amy (husband, 18 19 Charles) Kelley, Mallory Hensley, and Michael Hensley; his great grandchildren, Victoria, Matthew, and Andrew Kelley and 20 Logan Sander; and his nieces; his nephews; and his many 21 friends; therefore, be it 22

23 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL 24 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 25 all who knew him, the death of Harold W. Hensley of 26 Belleview, Illinois; and be it further

27 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 28 presented to the family of Harold W. Hensley with our sincere 29 condolences.